1 10.01.24 en / 832A
02
69
33
8
Your Advantages
•	 Preventive fire and system protection
•	 Quick fault localisation through selective earth fault detection to L+ and L-

	 degree of protection: IP 52
	 Article number: 0067516
Ordering Example for Variants
LK 5896  .13  /100  /61  DC 24 V  1 ... 250 kΩ  20 kΩ ... 2 MΩ
	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 Set. range pre-warning
	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 Setting range alarm
	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 Auxiliary voltage
	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 UL approval
	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 (on request)
	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 Variant, if required
	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 Contacts
	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 Type
LK 5896.13/101:	 Without wire-break detection at L(+)/L(-)
LK 5896.13/800: 	 �Analogue output with linear output
function to indicate  the actual insulation
resistance value
	 	 Scaling:
	 	 Lower analogue value:	RE = 0
	 	 Upper analogue value:	RE = 100 kΩ
	 	 Middle of range:	 RE = 50 kΩ
	 	 Output function see characteristics
LK 5896.13/801: 	 �With adapted measurement algorithm
for PV plants and galvanically separated
analogue output with linear output
function to indicate the actual insulation
resistance value.
	 	 Scaling:
	 	 Lower analogue value:	 RE = 0
	 	 Upper analogue value:	RE = 100 kΩ
	 	 Middle of range:	 RE = 50 kΩ
	 	 Output function see characteristics
PE
L3
L2
L1
3
LK5896
M10835_a
A1+
U
A2
V
31, 32, 34: ERR
21, 22, 24: VW
11, 12, 14: AL
GA
UA
IA
Analog output
XA
KE
0/2-10V 0/4-20mA
PEHMG
T
ZM
G
L(-)
R
L(+)
*)
Reset Test
*) G-HM connected: Measuring circuit is off
DC
UH
HK 3087N.16/004 DC 24 V:	 �Interface module with gold contacts
and 8 kV isolation between contacts
and relay coil.
�	 Suitable for potential-free control of
	 the control inputs.
	 Article number: 0069865
8 10.01.24 en / 832A
Characteristic - Analogue Output with Standard-Output Function -
M12374